This data set is meant to solve the problems associated 
with the KDD Cup’99 data set. Each instance is a series of TCP packets recorded within a well-defined time. It 
is made up of 42 nominal and continuous features including one label representing the class. The NSL-KDD 
dataset of twenty-five thousand, one hundred and ninety-two (25192) instances were selected at random from 
its dataset. In the KDD Cup’99 dataset, twenty-five thousand and eight (25008) instances were randomly 
selected.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fig. 1. System Architecture 

3.3 Data Preprocessing 
The intrusion raw dataset usually contains unprocessed and noisy data. For the raw data to be useful for 
classification purposes, it has to be cleaned and transformed into the form that could be useful for data mining

[...]

architecture developed in section 3. The automation of the created framework was coded and worked in a non-
user interactive environment called the M-record. Different capacities and contents were created to make the 
created system a reality.  
 The training data consisted of twenty-five thousand, one hundred and ninety-two (25192) instances that 
were randomly selected from the NSL-KDD dataset. The selected dataset consisted of 11743 (46.6%) attacks 
and 13449 (53.4%) attacks. After the dataset was filtered, the attributes were reduced to 39. The system 
developed accommodated intrusion prediction by first reducing features with the PCA Algorithm and then